
 
OMES-FORM-CP-075  Rev. 03/2020 PAGE 1 OF 1 

 

 

This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract. 

 

 

 

 Addendum 6 is issued to extend this statewide contract for the period of 08/20/2021 – 08/19/2022.  
 
Vendor ID: 0000061849                             Contract ID# 5357  
Frontier Equipment Sales LLC 
El Reno, OK  
 
Vendor ID:  0000066452                              Contract ID# 5339 
United Engines LLC 
Oklahoma City, OK 
 
Vendor ID:  0000242476                              Contract ID# 5340 
J & R Equipment LLC 
Oklahoma City, OK 

 

 

 

 Statewide Contract  
Addendum 

Statewide Contract #:  SW0197 

PeopleSoft Contract ID:  See Below 

Contract Title: Garbage Trucks 

Contract Issuance Date:  August 20, 2018 

Contract Supplier:  n/a 

                  Addendum # 6 

 

             Addendum Date:  09/29/2021 

  

OMES Point of Contact: 
 

        Contracting Officer:  Joseph Farani 

Phone Number:  405-550-1386 

E-mail address:  joseph.farani@omes.ok.gov 

  

Addendum Information: Contract extension 

mailto:joseph.farani@omes.ok.gov

